TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/08/2007 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Kidde Fire Fighting Inc. | | 03/08/2007 | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 400 Main Street |
| City: | Ashland |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 01721 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2952165 | ANGUS SURFZONE 850 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Helen Birrell |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| Signature: | /H/BIRRELL/IPR/NW/UCT/MG 1TM/ |
| Date: | 07/24/2013 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0038 2952165

H \$40.00

900261477

Total Attachments: 7 source=Merger - Kidee Fire Fighting Inc to Kidde-Fenwal Inc#page1.tif source=Merger - Kidee Fire Fighting Inc to Kidde-Fenwal Inc#page2.tif source=Merger - Kidee Fire Fighting Inc to Kidde-Fenwal Inc#page3.tif source=Merger - Kidee Fire Fighting Inc to Kidde-Fenwal Inc#page4.tif source=Merger - Kidee Fire Fighting Inc to Kidde-Fenwal Inc#page5.tif source=Merger - Kidee Fire Fighting Inc to Kidde-Fenwal Inc#page6.tif

source=Merger - Kidee Fire Fighting Inc to Kidde-Fenwal Inc#page7.tif



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KIDDE FIRE FIGHTING INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "KIDDE-FENWAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"KIDDE-FENWAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 4:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2139310 8100**M** 070297406



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5494204

DATE: 03-09-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Componations Delivered 07:26 FM 03/08/2007 FILED 04:11 PM 03/08/2007 SRV 070297406 - 2139310 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Kidde-Fenwal, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Kidde Fire Fighting Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Marger has been approved, adepted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving cosporation is Kidde-Fenwal, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (if smendments are affected please set forth)

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1,000 shares with \$1 par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective UPON FILING.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 9 Ferm Springs Road, Farmington, CT, 06032, United States, on office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the B day of Mark Ch., A.D.,

By: / ////
Authorized Officer

Name: Diane Andrew

Print or Type

litte: .S

STATE OF DELAWARE FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION PUncl OF MERGER

Now on this 1st day of March, 2007, Kidde Fire Fighting Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, and Kidde-Fernwal, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, have entered into the following agreement of Merger;

WITNESSETH that:

WHEREAS, the Boards of Directors of Kidde Fire Fighting Inc. and Kidde Fenwal, Inc. both have the authority and deem it advisable that Kidde Fire Fighting Inc.
and Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. merge into a single company as hereinafter specified; and

WHEREAS, said Kidde Fire Fighting Inc. filed its Certificate of Incorporation in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Pennsylvania on March 3, 1987; and

WHEREAS, said Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. filed its Certificate of Incorporation in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 30, 1987.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained, the parties do hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of said merger and of carrying the same into effect as follows:

FIRST: Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. hereby merges into itself Kidde Fire Fighting Inc., and said Kidde Fire Fighting Inc. shall be and hereby is merged into Kidde-Fenwal, Inc., which shall be the surviving corporation.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of Kidde Fire Fighting Inc. as in effect on the date of the merger provided for in this Agreement, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving this merger.

THIRD: The manner of converting the outstanding shares of each of the constituent corporations shall be as follows: Upon effective date of the merger, the 1,000 shares of common stock of Kidde Fire Fighting Inc. held by Kidde Fire Protection Inc. shall be canceled. For all purposes, all shares of Kidde Fire Fighting Inc. shall be deemed to be automatically canceled.

FOURTH: This merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement, pursuant to authority duly given by their respective Boards of Directors, have caused this Agreement of Merger to be executed by an authorized representative of each party hereto.

Kidde-Fenwal, Inc.

Name: Diane Andrews

Title Director

Kidde Fire Fighting Inc.

Name Diare Andrew

Title: Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0043

DSCB:15-1926/5926/8547-2

| provider an | nd the address of the of the county of veno vign business/nonper | e of each other | desmessic busine | salvon pro | dit cerponation | limated par | merahip and |
|---|---|--|---|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| Neuros | Registered Offi | ce Address | Commerçial | Registerou | Coffice Provide | 3 4 | County |
| Kidde Fire F | ighting Inc. | c/o c' | l Corpora | ition | System | Phile | delphia |
| | Cappropriate comple Compression shall be effi | - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - | | /Cetifica | te of Merger in | the Depart | ment of State: |
|] The pien o | merger skall be effe | ective on: | Date | · · · | Hour | | معم د المستحدد المستحد المستحدد المستحد المستحد |
| . The manner i | n which the plan of t | nerger was sid | opied by each do | mestic co | rporation/imais | de proposition de | ip is as follows: |
| Name | | | Ma | mer of Ac | loption | | |
| Kidde Fire F | ghting luc. | Α. | dopted by acti | on of the | board of di | ectors an | d sharebolder |
| The plan was corporation/fi | paragraph if no for authorized, adopted wited paracratic (or ordence with the lav | or approved, a cach of the fo | s the case may b acign business/n | e, by the I engrofit c | creign builnes orporations/lim | Jamprofit sted perine | rships) party to |
| | oppropriese complex | | 1 127 | to and m | de a part becar | £ | |
| 976 | 5 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ (plan of marger that (| 1547(b) (nelet unend or cens | ng to omission o state the operati of the surviving | f certain p ve provisi corporati | revisions from ans of the Artic on/ilmited part | filed plans les of tership as (| n effect" |
| if any, of the incorporation subsequent to The full text | Certificate of Lines the efficative date of if the plan of marger as address of which: | The plan are s is on file at th | et forth in full in | Exhibit A of busine | atisched hood ss of the surviv | o and made ring corpor | s party haseof. sticke/limited |

DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8549-3

| The second secon |
|--|
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned |
| corporation/innitial partners of has estuaed these |
| Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly |
| sutherized officer thereof this |
| 1 n 11 |
| & day of March. |
| 2007. |
| WOT. |
| |
| Kidde Feriwal, Inc. |
| Name of Corporation/Limited Particular |
| Willia bi Crabaistenaraman, at mermah. |
| Dane and und |
| Signature |
| and the second of the second o |
| Secretary. |
| Thie |
| 1 |
| |
| Kidde Fire fighting, Inc |
| Name of Corporation/Limited Pestnership. |
| |
| 1)and and wo |
| Signature |
| Secretary |
| CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE |
| Title (|
| 1 |

Entity #: 3709670 Data Filed: 03/09/2007 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

| Artî | icles/Certificate | of Merger | the state of the s | *************************************** | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| | (15 Pa.C.S.) | _ | | | |
| | Domestic Business Co | orporation (§ 19 | 26) | | |
| | Domenic Nonprofit C | | 126) | | |
| | Limited Partnership () | 8547) | | | |
| · · | | | and and the face and | | |
| See | m No. 10 10000 6000) 1626 . | Tribitation . | sent will be re and siddress y | namental da ene | |
| AT ANI | MITCH. | the lef | | # 16 | |
| | MĒŔ | ₹= | | | |
| AI AAA | / | ********** | | | |
| | | t . | Com | monwealth of Pennsylva | ເກເສ |
| | ricinami bosovini vi recije v vije i vijeni i | innesision. | | OF MERGER-BUSINESS | |
| - | | | | | |
| il 50 plus \$40 additional for each | | 1 | | | |
| erty in additional to two | | 2000 | | | |
| en en d e la | | 1621 | a so Bit act BRAIL IR | T0707264145 | 9 1 9 1 |
| | | | | | |
| in compliance with the requirements of a | des amolicable crewisis | ns (relating to a | receives of mer | her er consolidation). the | |
| gried, desiring to effect a marger, hereby | etate that: | | ******* | 9 | |
| The name of the corporation limited par | and the second state of th | | *************************************** | and the second s | 7 |
| Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. | inissetrih sesaiané triz | medet in | | 1 | Į |
| A TOWN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | sometime and the second se | | | | |
| | | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | hhhaddann-naa-15aan | | 1 |
| | | | | | 1 |
| Theek and complete one of the followin | | | | | |
| The surviving corporation/limited part | l gitesmob s ai quisrent | ousiness/nompro | fit corporatio | n/limited partnerskip and | 7 |
| The surviving corporation/limited part the (a) address of its current registered | trenship is a demestic l Loffice in this Commo | nweshh or (b) a | ame of its co | eurococial registered office | |
| The surviving corporation/limited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (if | trenship is a demestic l Loffice in this Commo he Department is hereb | nweshh or (b) a | ame of its co | eurococial registered office | |
| The surviving corporation/limited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (it conform to the records of the Departme | trenship is a demestic l i office in this Comme he Department is hereb ent): | nweelth or (b) o y sulhorized to | ame of its co correct the fo | ounexial registered office Rowing information to | 7 |
| The surviving corporation/limited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (if | trenship is a demestic l Loffice in this Commo he Department is hereb | nweshh or (b) a | ame of its co | eurococial registered office | A Commence of the Commence of |
| The surviving corporation/timited part the (a) address of its current registered provides and the county of venue is (the conform to the records of the Departme (a) Number and Street | meralip is a domestic l l office in this Commo to Department is hereb soft: City | nweelth or (b) o y sulhorized to | ame of its co correct the fo | numercial regimened office Bowing information to County | Marine Ma |
| The surviving corporation/finited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (the conform to the records of the Departure (a) Number and Stress (b) Name of Commercial Registered O | meralip is a domestic l l office in this Commo to Department is hereb soft: City | nweelth or (b) o y sulhorized to | ame of its co correct the fo | ounexial registered office Rowing information to | - Proposition of the Party of t |
| The surviving corporation/finited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (the conform to the records of the Departure (a) Number and Stress (b) Name of Commercial Registered O | meralip is a domestic l l office in this Commo to Department is hereb soft: City | nweelth or (b) o y sulhorized to | ame of its co correct the fo | nuneatial regimened office Bowing information to County | |
| The surviving corporation/finited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (it conform to the records of the Departme (a) Number and Stress (b) Name of Communical Registered O | meralip is a demostic l l office in this Commer le Department is hereb ent): City | nweshbor (b) o y sushorized to State | ame of its co current the fo Zip | numerial regimened office Bowing information to County | The state of the s |
| The surviving corporation/finited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (it conform to the records of the Departme (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered O The surviving corporation/finited carri | therably is a desireatio i f office in this Comment to Department is hereb suth City | nweshb or (b) n y sufforized to State | anse of its co correct the fi Lip | numerial regimened office Blowing information to County County | Control of the Contro |
| The surviving corporation/limited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (it conform to the records of the Departme (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered O The surviving corporation/femice part partnership incorporation/femiced-partnership incorporate/fermed-under | menship is a desirence in former the Department is herebently City Office Provider mercup is a qualified for the laws of De law | nweshb or (b) n y sufforized to State State breign business Fre and th | ame of its co correct the fo Zip haspendit cor e (a) address | numercial regimered office Blowing information to County County portain finales | The second secon |
| The surviving corporation/finited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (it conform to the records of the Departme (a) Number and Stress (b) Name of Commercial Registered O The surviving corporation/finited part partnership incorporation/finited part office in this Commonwealth or (b) has | menship is a desirentia i i office in this Comment to Department is hereb suth City Office Provider MERSHIP is a qualified if the laws of | nvesth or (b) n y sufnorized to State State areign business TE and the | ame of its co correct the fo Zip essessiti corr e (a) address provider and | numercial regimened office Blowing information to County County poration-firmings of its current registered the county of varue is (the | The state of the s |
| The surviving corporation/timited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (th conform to the records of the Departme (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Communical Registered O The surviving corporation/timited part partnership incorporated/formed-part office in this Commonwealth or (b) has Department is hereby sutherized to cor | therably is a desirence in former the Department is herebently City Office Provider METERS is a qualified if the laws of Delate meeting is a qualified for the laws of Delate meeting in the following laife meet the following laife | nveshb or (b) n y suthorized to State State breign business 37.9 | ame of its co correct the fo Zip hasepeasis con e (a) address provider and form to the re | county County County County poration finaless of its current registered the county of verne is (the county) | The state of the s |
| The surviving corporation/finited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (it conform to the records of the Departme (a) Number and Stress (b) Name of Commercial Registered O The surviving corporation/finited part partnership incorporation/finited part office in this Commonwealth or (b) has | menship is a desirentia i i office in this Comment to Department is hereb suth City Office Provider MERSHIP is a qualified if the laws of | nvesth or (b) n y sufnorized to State State areign business TE and the | ame of its co correct the fo Zip essessiti corr e (a) address provider and | numercial regimened office Blowing information to County County poration-firmings of its current registered the county of varue is (the | The state of the s |
| The surviving corporation/timited part the (a) address of its current registered provides and the county of venue is (th conform to the records of the Departme (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Communical Registered O The surviving corporation/timited part partnership incorporated/formed-under office in this Communicality or (b) has Department is hereby sutherized to cor | therably is a desirence in former the Department is herebently City Office Provider METERS is a qualified if the laws of Delate meeting is a qualified for the laws of Delate meeting in the following laife meet the following laife | nveshb or (b) n y suthorized to State State breign business 37.9 | ame of its co correct the fo Zip hasepeasis con e (a) address provider and form to the re | county County County County poration finaless of its current registered the county of verne is (the county) | The state of the s |
| The surviving corporation/finited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (it conform to the records of the Departme (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Communical Registered Of The surviving corporation/finited part partnership incorporation/finited partnership incorpo | menship is a desirustic li office in this Commente Department is herebent; City Office Provider Merchip is a qualified fithe laws of Delate me of its commental preciting left City | nveshb or (b) n y suthorized to State State breign business 37.9 | ame of its co correct the fo Zip hasepeasis con e (a) address provider and form to the re | county County County County poration friends: of its corrent registered the county registered the county County | The second secon |
| The surviving corporation/finited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (it conform to the records of the Departure (a) Number and Stress (b) Name of Communication Registered Of the surviving corporation/finited part partnership incorporation/finited part partnership incorporated/formed under office in this Commonwealth or (b) has Departnership incorporated/formed to our (a) Number and Street | mension is a description of fire in this Comments Department is herebent; City Office Provider Mention is a qualified for the laws of Delate mention of its commental precitive filtration is set the following before City | nveshb or (b) n y suthorized to State State breign business 37.9 | ame of its co correct the fo Lip Lip Designable correct (a) address provides and term to the re- Zip | county County County County poration dissists of its county registered the county of verse is (the county) County | TOTAL THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP |
| The surviving corporation/finited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (it conform to the records of the Departme (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Communical Registered Of The surviving corporation/finited part partnership incorporation/finited partnership incorpo | mension is a description of fire in this Comments Department is herebent; City Office Provider Mention is a qualified for the laws of Delate mention of its commental precitive filtration is set the following before City | nveshb or (b) n y suthorized to State State breign business 37.9 | ame of its co correct the fo Lip Lip Designable correct (a) address provides and term to the re- Zip | county County County County poration friends: of its corrent registered the county registered the county County | The state of the s |
| The surviving corporation/finited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (the conform to the records of the Departure (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Of the surviving corporation/finited part partnership incorporated/formed under office in this Commonwealth or (b) has Department is hereby sutherized to cor (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Of CT Corporation Systematics of Systematics (b) CT Corporation Systematics (c) Systematics | mension is a descrission of fire in this Comments Department is herebently. City Office Provider Mertitip is a qualified if the laws of Delatument is herebently in the fire commental reset the following last City office Provider them | nweshis or (b) a y sushorized to State State breign business Free and th rejiniered office smallien to cond State | ame of its co correct the fo Lip Description (a) address provider and term to the re Zip | County | The second secon |
| The surviving corporation/finited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (the conform to the records of the Departme (a) Number and Street (b) Number and Street (b) Name of Communication Registered Of the surviving corporation from the record of the Department of the surviving corporation from the record to core (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Communication Registered Of CT Corporation Registered Of CT Corporation finited partment is hereby suffering to the CT Corporation finited partment in the corporation finited partment in the corporation finited partment is said the corporation finited partment is said to the corporation finited partment in the corporation finited partment is said to the corporation finited partment in the corporation finited partment is said to the corporation finited partment in the corporation finited partment is said to the corporation finited partment in the corporation finited finited finited partment in the corporation finited finited finited finited finited finited finited finited finited fin | mension is a descristion in office in this Comments Department is herebent; City Office Provider Misce Provider City Misce Provider t em | nwests or (b) a y sufforized to State breign business are and th egistered office marken to cond State | ame of its co correct the fo Lip besspecific cor e (a) address provider and com to the re Zip Essimouprofit | County County | The second secon |
| The surviving corporation/limited part the (a) address of its current registered provider and the county of venue is (the county of venue is (the county of venue is (the county of the Departme (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Of the surviving corporation/limited part partnership incorporated/formed under office in this Commonwealth or (b) has Department is hereby sutherized to cor (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Of CT Corporation Systematical Corporation Systematical CT | mension is a descristion in office in this Comments Department is herebent; City Office Provider Misce Provider City Misce Provider t em | nwests or (b) a y sufforized to State breign business are and th egistered office marken to cond State | ame of its co correct the fo Lip besspecific cor e (a) address provider and com to the re Zip Essimouprofit | County | The second secon |

FIATS YO JPEEC AR

35:SI M9 6- 9AM (DOS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 07/24/2013